Paper No. 8

Filed: December 1, 2017

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD SANDVINE CORPORATION and SANDVINE INCORPORATED ULC

Petitioners

v.

PACKET INTELLIGENCE, LLC

Patent Owner

Case No. IPR2017-00863 U.S. Patent No. 6,665,725 FILED: JUNE 30, 2000 ISSUED: DECEMBER 16, 2003 INVENTOR: RUSSELL S. DIETZ, ET AL.

PATENT OWNER'S ABANDONMENT OF CONTEST

PATENT OWNER'S ABANDONMENT OF CONTEST

Patent Owner, Packet Intelligence, LLC, hereby abandons this contest pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.73(b)(4).

December 1, 2017

Respectfully Submitted,

/Steven W. Hartsell/

Lead Counsel for Patent Owner

Reg. No. 58,788

SKIERMONT DERBY LLP

1601 Elm Street, Ste. 4400

Dallas, Texas 75201

P: 214-978-6600/F: 214-978-6601



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing PATENT OWNER'S ABANDONMENT OF CONTEST was served on December 1, 2017, by delivering a copy via electronic email to the attorneys of record for the Petitioners as follows:

Eric A. Buresh
Mark C. Lang
Kathleen D. Fitterling
Abran J. Kean
ERISE IP LLP
eric.buresh@eriseip.com
mark.lang@eriseip.com
kathleen.fitterling@eriseip.com
abran.kean@eriseip.com

Dated: December 1, 2017 Respectfully submitted,

/Steven W. Hartsell/

Lead Counsel for Patent Owner Reg. No. 58,788 SKIERMONT DERBY LLP 2200 Ross Ave., Ste. 4800W Dallas, Texas 75201 P: 214-978-6600/F: 214-978-6601

